2022-2023 CONSENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY FOR USE OF STUDENT LIKENESS AND OTHER INFORMATION IN PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS AND MEDIA

I, the parent and/or legal guardian of the minor child(ren) identified below hereby grant consent for St. Hilary School, St. Hilary Parish, the Diocese of Cleveland, and/or their agents to record in writing or otherwise, photograph, audio record, video record, or live stream my minor child's name, image, likeness, spoken words, student work, and/or performance, in any form, and to display, release, exhibit, publish, or distribute the same, or any part thereof, for any lawful School, Parish or Diocesan purpose, and in connection with any material that may be created by or on behalf of St. Hilary School, St. Hilary Parish and/or the Diocese of Cleveland including, without limitation, school bulletin boards; the school yearbook; the school website; social media sites; print and electronic media; marketing purposes and publications; public relations and communications materials and/or presentations; materials or lessons used in distance learning with our own school or other schools; and such other uses as may not be contemplated herein, as follows:

 \Box I consent to all of the above.

□ I consent to all of the above, except ____

□ I do not consent to any of the above. *I understand this includes the school yearbook*.

I understand that St. Hilary School, St. Hilary Parish, the Diocese of Cleveland, and their respective officers, directors, agents and/or employees will exercise appropriate judgment and discretion in the use of images of and/or information about my child in accordance with the consent I have given herein.

I further understand that by entering into this informed consent and release, and by granting permission as stated herein, I hereby release St. Hilary School, St. Hilary Parish, the Diocese of Cleveland, the Bishop of Cleveland, and their respective officers, directors, agents and/or employees from and against any and all liability, loss, damage, costs, claims, and/or causes of action arising out of or related to the above items to which I have consented.

I further understand that St. Hilary School, St. Hilary Parish, the Diocese of Cleveland, and their respective officers, directors, agents and/or employees have no control over use of photographs, videotapes, audiotapes, or other records made by others and/or outside the scope of this consent and release.

I acknowledge that all recordings and photographs of any kind created pursuant to this release shall constitute the sole property of St. Hilary School, St. Hilary Parish, and the Diocese of Cleveland.

SPECIAL NOTE ABOUT LIVE STREAMED EVENTS: I understand that for weekly school Masses and for any other live streamed events, only students whose parents have given consent above will be able to participate and appear on camera. I understand that if I do not consent above, my child will be unable to be chosen to sing or to read at school Mass. I further understand that my child will be unable to participate in events including but not limited to the spelling and geography bees, leading school assemblies as a speaker or cheerleader, performances such as the kindergarten or 1st grade shows or any sort of theater, the Halloween parade, shadow stations, the Mime of the Passion, or any other live streamed events. I further understand that if I do consent above, I am granting permission for my child to participate in any event that is live streamed. I understand that I may change my consent at any time, even for only a particular event, by contacting the school office.

Print Student's First & Last Name	Room #	Print Parent/ Guardian's First & Last Name
Print Student's First & Last Name	Room #	Signature of Parent/ Guardian
Print Student's First & Last Name	Room #	Date
Print Student's First & Last Name	Room #	